638
GEMÜ 638
Full Bore Diaphragm
Valve,  Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 638 motorized 2/2 way full bore diaphragm valve is fitted with a
motor/control units made by AUMA.
Features

For details see AUMA’s own technical documentation.
*Other types on request
Order example for item 1 628 50 D 53 13 24
Type 628
Nominal size 50
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 53
Valve body material (code) 13
Diaphragm material (code) 24
Order data
Other connections, valve body materials, linings and diaphragm materials upon request
H
2
H
1
Ø175
264 250
41
5
19
1
23763
638
4
Mounting position: vertical, standing
The complete weight of the actuator must be supported by a suitable bracket
Dimensions  [mm]
Actuator dimensions
Diaphragm size DN H1 H2
40 25 - 40 22 98
65 50 - 65 32 141
100 80 - 100 47 191
150 125 - 150 55 302
L
k
H
1
D
FTF
638
5
Body dimensions  [mm]
Flanges, connection code 53
Valve body material GG 25 (code 8, 13, 52)
DN NPS Number
of bolt
FTF
øD øK øLMaterial
code 8
Material
code 13, 52
25 1” 4 127 127 115 85 14
40 1 1/2” 4 159 159 150 110 19
50 2” 4 191 191 165 125 19
65 2 1/2” 4 216 216 185 145 19
80 3” 8 254 254 200 160 19
100 4” 8 305 305 220 180 19
125 5” 8 356 366 250 210 19
150 6” 8 406 416 285 240 23
Flanges, connection code 58
Valve body material GG 25 (code 8, 13, 52)
DN NPS Number
of bolt
FTF
øD øK øLMaterial
code 8
Material
code 13, 52
25 1” 4 127 127 110 79.2 15.9
40 1 1/2” 4 159 159 125 98.4 15.9
50 2” 4 191 191 150 120.7 19.0
65 2 1/2” 4 216 216 180 139.7 19.0
80 3” 8 254 254 190 152.4 19.0